

**PROCESSING BUILDING WINDOW COVERING**

Force Account Analysis

By: R Stevens  
Date: 01.05.24

Length	310				
Height	6				
		West	East	Total	
Upper Window		1860	1860	3720	SF
Lower Window		1860	1860	3720	SF
				7440	

Material	Unit Rate	Unit	Units	Total
29-Gauge Metal	41.88	\$/EA	310	\$ 12,982.80
L Bracket	35.47	\$/EA	310	\$ 10,995.70
#10 Screws	14.93	\$/EA	15	\$ 222.90
				\$ -
Materials Total				\$ 24,201.40
Sales Tax				\$ 2,359.64
Subtotal				\$ 26,561.04

Production 40 panels/ hour 480 sf 16

Equipment	Unit Rate	Unit	Total Hours	Total
Sissor Lift	38.87	\$/hr	124	\$ 4,819.88
Sissor Lift	38.87	\$/hr	124	\$ 4,819.88
		\$/hr	124	\$ -
		\$/hr	124	\$ -
		\$/hr	124	\$ -
Subtotal				\$ 9,639.76

Labor	Unit Rate	Unit	Total Hours	Total
Foreman	94.2	\$/hr	124	\$ 11,680.80
Carpentear	94.2	\$/hr	124	\$ 11,680.80
Carpentear	94.2	\$/hr	124	\$ 11,680.80
Carpentear	94.2	\$/hr	124	\$ 11,680.80
Laborer	65.76	\$/hr	124	\$ 8,154.24
Laborer	65.76	\$/hr	124	\$ 8,154.24
Apprentice (3rd)	64.83	\$/hr	149	\$ 9,646.70
Subtotal				\$ 72,678.38

**Summary**

Item	Unit Cost	Markup	
Materials	\$ 26,561	\$ 30,545	
Equipment	\$ 9,640	\$ 11,086	
Labor	\$ 72,678	\$ 107,927	
Subtotal	\$ 149,558		

